

Questions and Answers
M18AS00008

Question 1: Is participation from all four states (NC, SC, GA, and FL) required for funding?

Answer 1: No

Question 2: Is beach sampling allowed, (i.e. for a study to better understand compatibility of offshore sediment and beach material?)

Answer 2: Yes

Question: 3: Is ship-based grab or core collection allowed? New data would enhance existing datasets, and could be accomplished with our own resources.

Answer 3: Yes, new data collection is encouraged.

Question: 4: Is geophysical data collection allowed? (e.g., seismic, sidescan, or multibeam). New data would enhance existing datasets, and could be accomplished with our own resources.

Answer 4: Yes, new data collection is encouraged.